OMB 0651-0027

12-08-1999



101216781

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

UOC7899

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

NEOORD,	DATEMED ONLY
MED 11/17/199	PATENTS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) UNIVERSITY OF CALIFOR	RNIA 7/8/99
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) National Institutes	of Health, The If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Extramural Inventions	s Office, The domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 6705 Rockledge Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) MSC 7980	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Bethesda City	Maryland / USA 20892-7980 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	3,000
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

	UOC'781	99	
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 435	-198	6
Name	National Institutes of Health, The		
Address (line 1)	Extramural Inventions Office, The		
Address (line 2)	6705 Rockleige Drive, Suite 1040		
Address (line 3)	MSC 7980		
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, Maryland / USA 20892-7980		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#	2
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ent Application Number(s) Patent Number (S)	same	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was st named executing inventor.		Month Day Year
Ente only	er PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number not been assigned. Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	PC	
Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
Statement a	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes		No X
To the attache indicat	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and ced copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accorded herein.	orrect unt a	t and any re authorized, as
	CIM CHUBBS (JUYIT)		11/1/99
wame	of Person Signing Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0887

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the National Institutes of Health, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention Title : Method For Developing Antagonists To Nuclear Hormone

Receptors

Inventor(s) : Peter Kushner Brian West John Baxter Weijun Feng

Robert Fletterck Richard Wagner Keith Yamamoto

Beatrice Darimont

Patent Application Title : Methods And Compounds For Modulating Nuclear

ReceptorCoactivator Binding

Serial No. : 09/281,717

Filing Date : 03/30/99

Country (if other than U S.) : PCT-Designating-Australia, Canada, Japan, Korea And EPO

This subject invention was made with National Institutes of Health Grant No. DK21083-DK51083-DK51281-RR01081.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with The Regents of the University of California, Licensor.

Signed:

Name: Linda S. Stevenson

Title: Principal Prosecution Analyst

Office of Technology Transfer

Date: <u>July 8, 1999</u>

PATENT REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0888

UC Case No. 97-192-3

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the National Institutes of Health, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention Title : Assay For Disease Related Conformation Of A Protein

Inventor(s) : Stanley Prusiner Jiri Safar Fred Cohen

Patent Application Title : Assay For Disease Related Conformation Of A Protein

Serial No. : 09/151,057

Filing Date : 09/10/98

Country (if other than U.S.) : PCT US99/02580

This subject invention was made with National Institutes of Health Grant No. AG08967-AG10770.

Principal rights to this subject invention have been left with The Regents of the University of California, Licensor.

Signed: Juda & Levenson.

Name: Linda S. Stevenson

Title: Principal Prosecution Analyst

Office of Technology Transfer

Date: July 8, 1999

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/17/1999 REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0889